tTM

Qwest High-Speed Internet' ™ Residential Pricing*

Monthly
Recurring
Charge (MRC)

Non-Recurring

CATEGORY DESCRIPTION

Charge (NRC)

HIGH-SPEED INTERNET (DSL) SERVICES
QWEST DSL® WITH MSN® PREMIUM **
. . Up to 256Kbps
Qwest Choice™ DSL with See below for
) downstream/up to $31.99 -
MSN® Premium 256kbps upstream applicable charges
Qwest Choice ™ DSL Up to 1.5Mbps
Deluxe with MSN® downstream/up to $44.99 a Sleicealéleelog\r/jafsres
Premium 896Kbps upstream PP 9
Qwest Choice ™ DSL Up to 5Mbps
Premier with MSN® downstream/up to $54.99 a Sleicealéleelog\r/jafsres
Premium 896Kbps upstream PP 9
Standalone Qwest DSL Up to 1.5Mbps
with MSN® Premium downstream/up to $49.99 a Sleicealéleelog\r/jafsres
(no voice line required) 896Kbps upstream PP 9
Standalone Qwest DSL
Premier with MSN® Up to 5Mbps See below for
. Lo downstream/up to $59.99 -
Premium (no voice line 896KbDs upstream applicable charges
required) ps up
QWEST DSL® WITH INTERNET BASIC
. . Up to 256Kbps
est Choice™ DSL with See below fo
%V:ernet Balsic " downstream/up to $24.99 applicable g\rl'largres
256kbps upstream
. Up to 1.5Mbps
Qwest Choice ™ DSL See below for
. . downstream/up to $37.99 -
Deluxe with Internet Basic 896Kbps upstream applicable charges
Qwest Choice ™ DSL Up to 5Mbps
Premier with Internet downstream/up to $47.99 a Sleicealéleelog\r/jafsres
Basic 896Kbps upstream PP 9
Standalone Qwest DSL Up to 1.5Mbps
with Internet Basic (no downstream/up to $42.99 a Sleicealéleelog\r/jafsres
voice line required) 896Kbps upstream PP 9
Standalone Qwest DSL
Premier with Internet Up to 5Mbps See below for
. L downstream/up to $52.99 -
Basic (no voice line 896KbDs upstream applicable charges
required) ps up

** MSN® Premium is not compatible with Macintosh. Residential Macintosh customers may choose to
subscribe to Qwest DSL® and choose their own ISP.

* Standard pricing. Promotional offers (including bundle pricing) may be available; ask for details.
Prices/package components subject to change. Other charges may apply and will be disclosed to you prior
to being incurred. Rates do not include taxes, surcharges, and other fees. For residential use only.
Service not available in all areas. Actual speeds vary depending on a variety of factors. MSN Premium also
requires acceptance of MSN's terms and conditions. Other restrictions may apply. MSN is a registered
trademark of Microsoft Corporation. All other trademarks are owned by Qwest.
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t™ Residential Pricing*

Qwest High-Speed Interne

Monthly Non-Recurring
CATEGORY DESCRIPTION Recurring Charge (NRC)
Charge (MRC) 9
QWEST DSL® (Not Including Internet Access or ISP Features)
Qwest Choice ™ DSL not Up to 256Kbps
including Internet Access downstream/up to $15.00 a Sleicealéleelog\r/jafsres
or ISP features 256kbps upstream PP 9
Qwest Choice ™ DSL
Deluxe not including 35\,525%}221275 to $28.00 See below for
Internet Access or ISP 896KbDS U stL;Zam ’ applicable charges
features ps up
Qwest Choice ™ DSL
Premier not including (L:ljgvxfssirl\g?::/ to $38.00 See below for
Internet Access or ISP 896KbDS U stL;Zam ’ applicable charges
features ps up
Standalone Qwest DSL not
including Internet Access Up to 1.5Mbps See below for
- downstream/up to $33.00 -
or ISP features (no voice 896KbDs upstream applicable charges
line required) ps up
Standalone Qwest DSL
Premier not including Up to 5Mbps
Internet Access or ISP downstream/up to $43.00 a Sleicealéleelog\r/jafsres
features (no voice line 896Kbps upstream PP 9
required)
EQUIPMENT
Standard DSL modem
. + 1 wall mount and 3 $5.00 $59.99
Actiontec® Modem inline filters. Rental (Optional)
(Optional)
Advanced networking $8.00
2Wire Modem DSL modem + 1 wall Rental $14.9'99
mount and 3 inline . (Optional)
) (Optional)
filters.
Package of 1 Wall
Additional micro filters Mount + 3 Inline N/A $9.9§C1I:Sar eeach
Filters P 9
- . . 2Wire 2 Line Inline
Additional 2Wire Filter Filter with Giveback N/A $6.99
Wireless Laptop Card Card adaptor for N/A $45.00
laptop computers
. USB adaptor for
Wireless USB Adaptor desktop computers N/A $45.00

* Standard pricing. Promotional offers (including bundle pricing) may be available; ask for details.

Prices/package components subject to change. Other charges may apply and will be disclosed to you prior
to being incurred. Rates do not include taxes, surcharges, and other fees. For residential use only.
Service not available in all areas. Actual speeds vary depending on a variety of factors. MSN Premium also
requires acceptance of MSN's terms and conditions. Other restrictions may apply. MSN is a registered
trademark of Microsoft Corporation. All other trademarks are owned by Qwest.
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tTM

Qwest High-Speed Internet' ™ Residential Pricing*

Monthly

Non-Recurring

CATEGORY DESCRIPTION Recurring
Charge (MRC) Charge (NRC)
INSTALLATION
Qwest certified
technician performed
installation for up to 5
Professional Networking PCs. Wired
Installation connections to the N/A $149.99
modem must be in
the same room and
within 50 feet.
Qwest certified
Standard Tech Install technician performed N/A $99.99
installation for single
PC.
Self Install ;ustomgr performed N/A No Charge
installation
OTHER CHARGES
Activation Initial DSL service set N/A $99.00
up charge.
Charge for shipping
Shipping and Handling: 2Wire modem and
2Wire Modem installation kit to N/A $14.99
customer.
Charge for shipping
Shipping and Handling: Actiontec® modem N/A $9.99
Actiontec® Modem and installation kit to '
customer.
- . Charge for shipping
Shipping and Handling: .
Wireless PC Adaptor wireless PC adaptor to N/A $4.99
customer.
Speed/Destination Charge for changing
CEanneI Charge speed or ISP provider. N/A $9.99
On site trouble
. shooting and repair
Qwest High-Speed . . . .
Internet™ Data-Backer® W|thout.|ncurr|ng trip $5.00 N/A
and maintenance
charges.
Support for
connectivity, network
security settings, and
simple file and print $100 early
Qwest® Home Network sharing on wireless $9.99 termination fee (if
Backer™ networks created with ' term commitment
Qwest-provided not met)
networking equipment
and related broadband
application software.

* Standard pricing. Promotional offers (including bundle pricing) may be available; ask for details.
Prices/package components subject to change. Other charges may apply and will be disclosed to you prior
to being incurred. Rates do not include taxes, surcharges, and other fees. For residential use only.
Service not available in all areas. Actual speeds vary depending on a variety of factors. MSN Premium also
requires acceptance of MSN's terms and conditions. Other restrictions may apply. MSN is a registered
trademark of Microsoft Corporation. All other trademarks are owned by Qwest.

Copyright © 2006 Qwest. All Rights Reserved
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tTM

Qwest High-Speed Internet' ™ Residential Pricing*

Monthly Non-Recurring

Charge (NRC)

CATEGORY DESCRIPTION Recurring
Charge (MRC)

Charge for Qwest
trouble shooting if the
trouble is not found in

Maintenance of Service Qwest facilities or N/A $100.0.0.per
- . technician

Qwest equipment or is
found in customer
equipment/systems.
Maintenance, repair, Charges may be per
trouble isolation, and technician, may
support services vary depending on

when services are
performed (e.g.,
time of day and

Time and materials N/A weekday, holiday or
weekend), and may
include a minimum
charge regardless of
the actual number
of hours worked.

Charge for
terminating service

Early Termination Charge before end of one N/A $100

year term

commitment

* Standard pricing. Promotional offers (including bundle pricing) may be available; ask for details.
Prices/package components subject to change. Other charges may apply and will be disclosed to you prior
to being incurred. Rates do not include taxes, surcharges, and other fees. For residential use only.
Service not available in all areas. Actual speeds vary depending on a variety of factors. MSN Premium also
requires acceptance of MSN's terms and conditions. Other restrictions may apply. MSN is a registered
trademark of Microsoft Corporation. All other trademarks are owned by Qwest.
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